Decicion No. éﬁLﬂ- 7

2ZFORE TEE RAIIR0LD COIRITSSION OF TEE STATE OF

v 4o mattor of tho Lpwlication
0f California Tnard & Tarchouse
Commany Lor autborlity to ingreaso
weronouse ratos of iMeorced and
o+nor pointzs ir oxrced County.

et e Nt S S S B s

J. D. 700D, for applicant.
G. Tle Baxtor, £or cortain worohouse patrons.

JyARmTr, Commissionexr, -

SRIXLICX

Anpnlicant horein opora we nuolic weronouses ot ve.:«.-ious pointes
in Celifornia; those affocted Y 'tae vresont proceoa.z.ng are locoatod
at Lorced, Tutilo, Tlanada, 0 Grand, Dickinson and Marguorito in !
Morced County, cacz ’doing oporated undor schodulos: carrying. too

llowing ra*ce.,, wnicz 1t is nroposed 1o imereaso ond od just o
- the ’oasis' oroma.:..’tcr indicatod:
GRATY

ReceivTing, woighing, snd Loading grain ©
i varenouse 0n cars

¢'a ;/2-
storago, £ ono monva
’ b4
.
"\" trro montas

n soason onxling Moy Slst

CPODATOES
ono monta
LWo monthe

‘season ending oy Jlevn




In tze applicafion are 2lso set L£orta othor rates which it is do-l- .
sired 0 establish for storing commodities 10% b.ereto:.’ow:o coverod
by scaedwleo: but, 1o specific authority boing necesaary for ::.’il:mg
sueh retos,trey need 2ot bo here coasidored. . Teo obove Totes por-
teining to tho storage of grain were 2uthorized by tho Commission
tn %ts Docision No.3295 dated Anril 29, 1916, provious %o Waick
timo lowor retos vroveilod; rates now in effect cover, ixr a2dditvion
to ordirory warohouse service, the cost of loading grain from
vearenouse o cexr and the exvense of resacking tho smmo, rlus socks

end matorials wsod. TUnder tho application no Incrozse is comiem~

g

Lated in tho rotos for the stoxamge oFf grain, oxcopt that o mini -

. H

v storage choxge of $1.00 would be cstablished, tio pleon being
$0 establish & seperate schodulo 02 charges Zor soxvice now included
in the storago rates. Those Proposed additional charges Yo o

"

assessod woorever the sorvice t0 viick thoy apply Ls rondexod are

Loedirg camoeditios from warohouse ©o carxs, excopt to

gondolas ~ $e25 o

, . ton

n gondola cars o35 - ™
Delivoring commoditios in lots less than one ton «25 ooeh
‘ dOLLvOTSe
Yeening commoditios soparate wiaen receivod Ln amell _
Lots £for making up c2rloads = = = = = = = = ~ & - - . «50 2
, ton
Scmpling . em = e e e ea - 25 o
. sample

Stonciling or merking bags,- Zor esch stexncil used «15 por

ton
Conditioning cars for looding wnder V. S. Govornment :
Rogulations. 2.50 mer
| : 8 : car
Minimum chorge Lor rowoigzing or stenciling bags - - 25

Rosacking,~ At ovmorTs oxpence.

”
i
P




Tho besls for tho assossmont of rates swplying to tho
potatoos would be changed o tho following scale:

Storage, Lfor first,mggth

" " oach month sftor first

dnimm chcrgo
Tho request for increaséa,ratos is vesed upon the contention
thet oporating coste have grestly inmercaced since 1916. Tt is
elleged In tho emplicatiorn that warchouse trubkers Loxmerly om -
ployed Lox $2.50 por dey mow recelve $4.00, end that pilers horo=~
tofore paid {i%.00 por day are now paid $4.30; alzo thaf
warek ise ocuinment end swoplies have li“owiso‘a&vanceivabnb:mally,
in zome instameos moro than 1004, _
L hearing on tho amplication wes held o4 loxeed on Juzo 5,
1919, at wkica time oral testimony was oﬁferea-in Support of tho
etition. Witz & singlo ozcontion no one appoared at tho
oaring 0 question tho roasonabloness of 4he raies vihien appli -
cant soeks to extablisk, notwithstanding the usnal pudlicity and
ersmal notico o natrons. Ir. G. T. Baxter, o Lormer in the
istrict ampoared in nis owma intorost and unofficidlly on bohalf

; 2¢ Wwas 20V present, 2o £id, for tho

-

o reatonedblo inmercese, dut rather to escertain

¢t memner In waleh the Proposoi imercases werc to bo op -
pliod, if authorized.
Lonlicant claims for itz wafeho~so Provortios o mwrosont
folloves:

Lt Morcod - 2 warohouses, owmed  $15,000.
2 woronouse lots, ennusl
rontval 230.

-

L werenouso and lot, owzed 5,250,
l n hed ""w_

amal vontel 75.

2 vwarenousos, ownod g,000.
2 waronouse lots,

axnual rental - 10.

B




At Le Grand -~ 2 warehouses, owned $11,000.00
. 1 warebouse lot, owned 250.00
.1 weroehouse lot, amnual rental 5.00
At Dickinson ~ 1 warehouse and lot, owned . 3,000.00
it Merguerite- 1 warehousze smé lot, owned - 5,250.00
TOQAI’ - - = 1‘ -
Thaile this statement does not show the value of equipment
i wse Lt would. doubtless, raise the total To & figure well
gbove the $50,000. mark. Applicant also submitted statements
showing the result of the operstion of ite locel warehouses for
the 3torage years 1917 esnd 1918, respecfively. - The £igures cov-
exring all of the warehouset operated by applicant in Mexrced County.

are as follows:

Yéar ending Yooy onding
Moy 31,1917 May 31,1918

Receipts ¢ 11,789.31 $ 15,190.32
Zxpenses 10,826.66 12,210.82
Balance 962.65 2,979.50

dverege innusl operating profit $1971.07

Notwithstanding the rate increases authorized by this

Comission in the yesr 1916, the last %two yesrs have shown & xe-
duction in net operating reveonmue brbughx gbout by the increased
operating costs and the lesser tonnage being stored.

Aecording t0 the testimorny, a reduction in the operating
expenses at applicent’s warehouses for the year 1919 is mot at all
probable; 00x is the Supply of labo; or i1ts efficlency likely to
inprove.- It appesrs that the more desirable class of labor is
drawn to the farms during the hervest Seasom becamse of the stesdy
employment and vetter conditions prevailing.

Tro farmers and those who actually store the commodities .

o -

(Y




in warehouses of this applicant spparently wore not opposed to the

rosdjustment of the rates and while some comment was made upon the
attitudo of deslers in the commodities stored and their position with
roference to the retes, I am of the opinion thet their obJections,had
they been preeemed, would 20t have boen controiling, for it 1s patent
to all that Incidentsal expencos, lncluding warehouse charges, are given
comsideration by them when the commodity ic purchaced ani that the
actnal parties affected are the growers of Yhe grain.

Under 2ll the circumstences ss developed at the hearing, I
an of the opinfion that the present warehouse rates are noD~Compensatory
and that the application should be granted, with such mod.iﬁca.tioné of
the proposed rates as are conteined in tho schednle Set forth in the
accompanying oxder.

Californisa Wharf & Warehouse Company having applied to the
Railroed Commission fox antho:;ity t0 increase and adjust warohouse
rates at Merced and other poimts iz Merced County, & hearing having
been held thereon, the matter having been zubmitted apd thre Commission
belng fully apprise;‘. in the prem;.aea, | ‘

IT IS ZEREBY FOTND A FACT ,' that the rates now in effect 'by
applica.nt; insofar ac they B.i.ffer' from those set forth in the schedule
exbodied in this order, sre unjust, mareasonsble and non-compensetory
Lor the serv'ices; reorndered.

3asing its order upon the foregoing fLinding of fact snd
upon other Lscts set foxrth in the opinion precedmg, tais order,

 ID IS ESRSBY ORDERED that California Waarf? & Werehouso
Company be, &nd the Same horeby is suthorized to publish and £ile
with this COﬁzﬁission witkin 30 days from the date herebf 8nd there- ,




aftor exforco end collect ratos in conformity with tho Zollowling

sehelule:whica ratves are found +0 bo Just and reesonzble:

Ttem Xos.

1= Alfelfs lbal

a~ Pirst 30 deys or fraction tzorcof 5460 Doz ton
b~ Over 30 dayz dut rot to oxcood 60 days .90 ™ 7
¢= Ovoxr 60 deys dulb no t to oxceed Tho ‘
season orxding liay 3lst le20 ™ W
d- ilnimux otarago ChaArge = = = = - = "1.00 ‘

Frein

o~ First 30 deys or Lraction thoroof «50 por ‘ton
b~ Over 50 deys dut not to oxceod 60 days W75 T
c- Over 60 2ays but not to excoed tho -
ceson oniing oy Jlst = = = =~ = = Ll.00 T
d= ;..inimum Storege choerge = =~ - -~ 1,00 -

Rieco

First 30 deys or fraction tacroof S #75 por ton
Over 30 deyz dbut not o oxcoed 60 days 1.00 vow
Ovor 60 deys but nov to exceod tno -

season onding lny Slst - -—- - 125 "
Abovo rates will vo doubled wien rice is

ricked, matoxialc Lor this murnose

%0 ve furnishod by omer =~
Minirum storagoe chergo - - - - == 1,00

Alfalfa Seed

a- Doy season ena.mg iy 3'.1. 0x any mare

thercod -~ == === 2,00 vor ton
b~ Iinirum ST0Xege CLArgo - - - === 1,00

307

a~ Por coason oxding iy JL, or eny part
theroof - === =~ 1,00 por ton
b~ J¥nimum TtOXLLO Charge = = = - = = =~ 1.00

a~ Tixst soason onding Moy 31, or axmy part
therooz 1.25 por vOﬁ
b= Second 02z OF &xy part thoroof -~ 1.00 7

Note: Eoy reforred 4o heroin means oat,
waoat, barley snd alfalfa in tho
oxd inaxry balec.

Povatoos, Omions, in Bags
TS <03 por dag, -
Zach 30 days or fraction thoroof aftor
_ 2irst 30 days LOL ¢
¢c- Winfimum SLOXSge COSXEO . _gn ~ = - 1.00




Itom Hos.

Grain, Bems, Alfalfe If2l,
Alfelle Scod and Rice,
I:oadod. into box ¢ors -~ - -
, " gondola cors -~ 0~
Hoy - - . - - - -
Dricd fruits, 2otatoes or Onions in bags -

Rowelgning ot ownorTs roguest any commodity
in svorage - - -
Znimue welghing charge - - -

ITISCEILLANZOUS CHARCIS

Doliveries vo weniclos othor thon ro
cars ' 25 o

Animum charge for lode less tzonm one ton «25
Conditioning cers for loading in camlormity

with Te S. D004 Administration Rogulatlionse.50 ver car
Stonciling, marking, smpling, roscecking snd
other incidentel warcnouse 3ervice involving
an eZLYL OXPORSe VO warchousemon, waen vor~
formod wpon spocific roquozt, Or when o0 -
guired by governmental rogulaotions, 1if not
otaoxmise rated in talis scmodule, will be
nerfoxmed at thae actuel cost to werchouseman
ol Labor exployed and maverisl usel.

e Lorogoing opinion and oxder aro horedy approved and
ordered Liled a5 the opinion cnd oxder of tho Railrocd Commission
of the Stete of Califormize.

: >
Datvod ot San Ir .nci ¢o, Californie, this éé ~ doy of
Qﬂ,«/\w v 1919, ' ’

Commissi0n0rse -




